ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 306

Introduced by Clements, 2.

WHEREAS, Terrell "Tree" Dreamer will be inducted into the Nebraska Baseball Hall of Fame on February 11, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Terrell was born on April 19, 1948, to Ralph and Katherine Dreamer of Elmwood; and

WHEREAS, after playing high school baseball for Elmwood, Terrell was recruited to play for Pershing College in Beatrice; and

WHEREAS, with a reputation as a hard working player, Terrell was drafted in 1971 by the Washington Senators; and

WHEREAS, after a short stay in the professional league, Terrell returned to Nebraska and continued to play semi-pro ball for various teams through 1983; and

WHEREAS, Terrell coached Senior American Legion baseball in the late 80's and early 90's for Waverly and Junior Legion for Elmwood in 2010 and 2011; and

WHEREAS, Terrell Dreamer was nominated for induction into the Nebraska Baseball Hall of Fame by a teammate and friend, Anthony Connelly; and

WHEREAS, the Nebraska Baseball Hall of Fame recognizes baseball players for outstanding play in the towns and villages across Nebraska.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Terrell Dreamer on his induction into the Nebraska Baseball Hall of Fame.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Terrell Dreamer and the Nebraska Baseball Hall of Fame.